
 

 

PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 

Subject: Tender No.: ICB-P&C-AHEP-HM-C-5/2023-90 “Hydro-mechanical Works 

-Pressure Shaft Steel Liner of Arun-3 HEP, Nepal.” – Regarding 

opening of Price bid. 

 

With reference to subject cited tender invited by SAPDC through e-portal 

(https://etender.sjvn.co.in/SRMLogin/SRMLogin.jsp) on 10.02.2023 and 

subsequently technical bid proposals (Online & Physical) opened on 03.04.2023, 

it is hereby notified that the Technical Bid (Part-I) of following bidder has been 

found techno-commercially responsive: 
 

i. M/s TEXMACO-SSFMPL JV, Nagpur-440 001. 

Accordingly, the Price bid of above Bidder shall be opened on 24.04.2023,1530 

Hrs (IST) in the office of undersigned. 

 

For & On behalf of SAPDC, 

 

           Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (P&C), 
SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP  

e-mail: pnc.sapdc@gmail.com  

 

 

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3 HEP/C-5/2023-240         Dated: 23.04.2023 

 

mailto:pnc.sapdc@gmail.com

